Name

Scott, Lynsey
Edwards, Laura
Harris, Dylan
Jeffcoat, Cynthia
Rains, Michalyn
Solley, Rhonda
McDonald,Richard
Dodson,Jimmy

Nash,Kimberly
Serrano,Alexis

Ocasio Figueroa,Hector

Simpson, Amber

Voluntary Terminations September FY2020

Department Position

District Attorney

District Attorney
District Clerk
Deputy District CIk I
Facilities
Building Maint. Tech. |
Health Care Services
Health Care Services Immunization Service Aid
Purchasing
Purchasing Agent
Juvenile Probation
Adolescent Counselor
Sheriff's Office Detention
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Justice of the Peace #4
Justice of the Peace #4 Legal Clerk |

District Clerk

Facilities

Purchasing
Juvenile Probation

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
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Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutol

5/15/2019
11/11/2014
12/16/2010

9/30/2019

11/1/1992

1/25/2010

3/16/2020

3/14/1994

2/11/2020

9/14/2020

8/10/2020

8/24/2020

Date of

Date of Hire Termination

9/22/2020
9/11/2020
9/17/2020
9/25/2020
9/30/2020
9/18/2020
9/27/2020
9/30/2020
9/6/2020
9/16/2020
9/18/2020

9/1/2020

Years of
Service

1.4
5.8
9.8
1.0
27.9
10.7
0.5
26.6
0.6
0.0
0.1

0.0

Years Months

4

10

9

11
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Reason
Other Job Offer
Leaving workforce
Dissatisfaction
Other Job Offer
Retirement
Retirement
Other Job Offer
Retirement
Other Job Offer
Dissatisfaction

Dissatisfaction

Family Reasons



