Voluntary Terminations September FY2020

Name	Department	Position	Date of Hire	Date of Termination	Years of Service	Years I	Vonths	Reason
District Attorney								
Scott, Lynsey	District Attorney	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecuto	5/15/2019	9/22/2020	1.4	1	4	Other Job Offer
District Clerk								
Edwards, Laura	District Clerk	Deputy District Clk II	11/11/2014	9/11/2020	5.8	5	10	Leaving workforce
Facilities								
Harris, Dylan	Facilities	Building Maint. Tech. I	12/16/2010	9/17/2020	9.8	9	9	Dissatisfaction
Health Care Services								
Jeffcoat, Cynthia	Health Care Services	Immunization Service Aid	9/30/2019	9/25/2020	1.0	0	11	Other Job Offer
	Pu	rchasing						
Rains, Michalyn	Purchasing	Purchasing Agent	11/1/1992	9/30/2020	27.9	27	11	Retirement
Juvenile Probation								
Solley, Rhonda	Juvenile Probation	Adolescent Counselor	1/25/2010	9/18/2020	10.7	10	7	Retirement
Sheriff's Office Detention								
McDonald,Richard	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	3/16/2020	9/27/2020	0.5	0	6	Other Job Offer
Dodson,Jimmy	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	3/14/1994	9/30/2020	26.6	26	6	Retirement
Nash,Kimberly	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	2/11/2020	9/6/2020	0.6	0	6	Other Job Offer
Serrano,Alexis	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	9/14/2020	9/16/2020	0.0	0	0	Dissatisfaction
Ocasio Figueroa, Hector	Jail Operations	Detention Officer	8/10/2020	9/18/2020	0.1	0	1	Dissatisfaction
Justice of the Peace #4								
Simpson, Amber	Justice of the Peace #4	Legal Clerk I	8/24/2020	9/1/2020	0.0	0	0	Family Reasons